

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12858/2009

GRAH RAKSHAK, HOME GUARDS WEL.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the respondents by Regd. post A.D. The State of H.P.
shall be served through the standing counsel appearing for the State.

List the matter on 8-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar