

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19065/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2013 in WPC No.3126/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANANT PARSAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

[Along with the record of SLP(C)No.12858/2009]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24300-24301 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

Mr.B.L.Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these petitions on 26.11.2013.

To be taken up along with SLP(C)No.12858/2009,  
SLP(C)No.16499/2009 and SLP(C)No.17050/2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master