

Ø
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 18861/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in CWP No.15093/2004, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALBIR SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Application for deletion of Performa Respondents from the
array of respondents, is allowed.
Let the matter be heard alongwith SLP) No 18161/2013.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER