

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12858/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No.645/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GRAH RAKSHAK, HOME GUARDS WEL.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16499 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17050 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17639-17641 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18161 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18803 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19031 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19065 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 19096 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19319 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19499 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19509-19510 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19537 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19844-19847 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20021 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20502-20503 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 20898 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20900 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20904 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21031 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21032 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21033 of 2013

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22519 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22678 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24300-24301 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25848 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30873 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34646 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 39346 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of July, 2014 before an appropriate
Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar