

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
12858/2009

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2008
in CWP No. 645/2005 passed by the High Court of H.P at Shimla)

GRAH RAKSHAK, HOME GUARDS WEL.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any reason to pass any interim
order at this stage.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Suman Jain)

Signature Not Verified Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.10.11

11:24:07 IST

Reason: